
S-180 PUMPER FEATURES
Our line of  S-180 Pumpers are equipped with our best-in-class Advanced Protection System and feature 1500 
GPM pumps. The specs differ by model, offering a unique set of configurations for wheelbase, compartment 
storage, pump brands, and horsepower giving you the ability to choose the truck that meets your needs.

spartanmotors.com/S-180

Hale 
DSDControl Darley 

PSM 750Waterous
CSU 1000

Pump Tank
Foam 

System
Overall 
Length

Overall 
Height

Side

1500 
GPMSide

Side

1500 
GPMSide

Side

1500 
GPMSide

1500 
GPMSide

Side

Top

Side

29’-9”

29’-9”

30’-9”

30’-11”

31’-11”

31’-4”

31’-7”

31’-11”

33’-6”

31’-11”

9’-7”

9’-7”

9’-8”

9’-8”

10’

9’-8”

9’-8”

10’-3”

9’-8”

10’

1500 
GPM

1500 
GPM

1500 
GPM

1500 
GPM
1500 
GPM
1500 
GPM

2101

2102

2103

2105

2106

2107

2108*

2110

2111

2112

MFD 
10” 380EMFD 

10” 400 FrontLFD 
10” 450 Rear

Metro Star  
Cab Style

Model  
Number

Engine 
Horsepower GVWR Wheelbase

Bumper 
Extension

18 K

18 K

18 K

18 K

20 K

18 K

20 K

20 K

20 K

20 K

24 K

24 K

24 K

24 K

26 K

27 K

24 K

26 K

27 K

26 K

164”

164”

176”

176”

184”

177.5”

176”

184”

206”

184”

16”

16”

16”

18”

21”

21”

24”

21”

18”

21”

* Metro Star-X model chassis

PUMPERS



spartanmotors.com/S-180

ROAD READY  
IN      THE TIME.

Introducing Spartan's S-180 line of custom fire apparatus.
When timing is everything, the new S-180 line gives departments quick access to customized
fire trucks — built to spec — in half the time of any competitor. Finally, a customized apparatus that  
can be delivered when you need it. All without sacrificing strength, durability, safety, and storage. 

Each S-180 configuration includes the following: 

Custom Cab
 ■ Most spacious cab with the best  

entry/egress

 ■ Safer and more comfortable  
work environment

Advanced Protection System®
 ■ 8 air bags

 ■ Anti roll-over technology

 ■ Ejection mitigation

 ■ Electronic Traction Control

Durability 
 ■ Custom high strength aluminum body

 ■ Vibra Torq Body Mount System reduces 
vibration and stress on the body

Maximized Compartment Space 
 ■ Full height/split depth compartments

 ■ Overall wheel well customizable  
storage area

 ■ Extra large rear compartment

Shorter Wheel Base
 ■ A smaller pump house module  

 ■ Body lengths ranging from 156”-168”

PUMPERS


