

S-180 PUMPER FEATURES

Our line of S-180 Pumpers are equipped with our best-in-class Advanced Protection System and feature 1500 GPM pumps. The specs differ by model, offering a unique set of configurations for wheelbase, compartment storage, pump brands, and horsepower giving you the ability to choose the truck that meets your needs.

Model Number		Metro Star Cab Style			Engine Horsepower			VWR	Wheelbase	Bumper Extension				Tank		Foam System		Overall Height	
	MFD 10"	EMFD 10"	LFD 10"	380	400	450	Fron	t Rear			Control	Hale DSD	Darley PSM	Waterous CSU	750	1000			
2101	•					•	18 K	24 K	164"	16"	Side		1500 GPM			•		29'-9"	9'-7"
2102	•					•	18 8	24 K	164"	16"	Side	1500 GPM				•		29'-9"	9'-7"
2103	•					•	18 8	24 K	176"	16"	Side		1500 GPM			•		30'-9"	9'-8"
2105	•		П			•	18 8	24 K	176"	18"	Side	1500 GPM				•		30'-11"	9'-8"
2106		•	П			•	20 H	26 K	184"	21"	Side			1500 GPM		•	•	31'-11"	10'
2107			•			•	18 H	27 K	177.5"	21"	Side	1500 GPM			•			31'-4"	9'-8"
2108*	•		П	•			20 H	24 K	176"	24"	Side	1500 GPM				•		31'-7"	9'-8"
2110		•			•		20 H	26 K	184"	21"	Side			1500 GPM		•		31'-11"	10'-3"
2111	•					•	20 H	27 K	206"	18"	Тор			1500 GPM		•	•	33'-6"	9'-8"
2112		•				•	20 K	26 K	184"	21"	Side			1500 GPM		•		31'-11"	10'

^{*} Metro Star-X model chassis







ROAD READY IN ½ THE TIME.



Introducing Spartan's S-180 line of custom fire apparatus.

When timing is everything, the new S-180 line gives departments quick access to customized fire trucks — built to spec — in half the time of any competitor. Finally, a customized apparatus that can be delivered when you need it. All without sacrificing strength, durability, safety, and storage.

Each S-180 configuration includes the following:

Custom Cab

- Most spacious cab with the best entry/egress
- Safer and more comfortable work environment

Advanced Protection System®

- 8 air bags
- Anti roll-over technology
- Ejection mitigation
- Electronic Traction Control

Durability

- Custom high strength aluminum body
- Vibra Torq Body Mount System reduces vibration and stress on the body

Maximized Compartment Space

- Full height/split depth compartments
- Overall wheel well customizable storage area
- Extra large rear compartment

Shorter Wheel Base

- A smaller pump house module
- Body lengths ranging from 156"-168"

